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3 HDPE Pump Lines - Exact Route and Depth are
unknown -Use extreme caution when cleaning out

sediment from catchment drainage

HDPE Pump Line - Exact Route and Depth

are unknown -Use extreme caution when
cleaning out sediment from catchment
drainage
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Drain Line
Water line 2.5"

elbow drop down.

Concentrate Line 5"

air realease valve in man hole

tranision from hdpe to fiberglass

10" HDPE FIRE LINE
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4" POT WATR
6082.200

6" HDPE Process Water Line

shots taken on top/center

Electrical & Water Line
to Training Building

Shots taken on
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WTR-VLV

3" PVC Overflow Line

 3" Inlet Line

Concrete Septic Tank

2" Conduit

4" Conduit

Transite pipe
dont disturb.

Valve Box
Valve Box

Valve Box

Valve Box

20 Dam

HDPE Pump Lines

Well HDPE Pump Line
above ground, buried for road

crossing, unknown depth

3 HDPE Pump Lines - Exact Route and Depth are unknown -Use extreme caution when cleaning out sediment from

catchment drainage

HDPE Pump Line - Exact Route and Depth
are unknown -Use extreme caution when

cleaning out sediment from catchment
drainage
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6588.480

105

6in-steel-pipe
6588.6986588.698

106

6in-steel-pipe
6594.055

106

6in-steel-pipe
6in-steel-pipe

6587.939

109

8in-transite-pipe
6590.909
8in-transite-pipe

110

8in-transite-pipe

111
pipeline-sign-on-pp

6573.562

111

112

pipeline-sign-on-pp
6566.753
pipeline-sign-on-pp
6566.753

113

pipeline-sign-on-pp
6564.346
pipeline-sign-on-pp
6564.346

114

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6566.525

114

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6566.525

115

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6565.073

115

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6565.073

116

8in-tnansite-pipe-end
6552.616

116

8in-tnansite-pipe-end
6552.616

117

8in-tnansite-pipe-end
6555.970

117

8in-tnansite-pipe

118
8in-tnansite-pipe-end

6562.524

118
8in-tnansite-pipe

6562.524

119
8in-tnansite-pipe

6572.621

119
8in-tnansite-pipe

101

6in-steel-pip
6582.938

101

6in-steel-pip

102

6in-steel-pipe-end
6581.539

102

6in-steel-pipe-end
6581.539

103

6in-steel-pipe-end
6582.987

104

6in-steel-pipe
6588.480

105

6in-steel-pipe

6594.055
107
6in-steel-pipe

6593.981

107

6593.981

108

8in-transite-pipe
6587.939

108

8in-transite-pipe

109

6590.909

110

8in-transite-pipe
6594.1836594.183

pipeline-sign-on-pp

6573.562

112

pipeline-sign-on-pp
6566.753
pipeline-sign-on-pp
6566.753

113

pipeline-sign-on-pp
6564.346
pipeline-sign-on-pp
6564.346

114

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6566.525

114

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6566.525

115

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6565.073

115

12in-hdpe-drainpipe
6565.073

116

8in-tnansite-pipe-end
6552.616

116

8in-tnansite-pipe-end
6552.616

6555.970

6572.621

100

12 HDPE
6087.062

100

12 HDPE
6087.062

101

12 HDPE
6087.167

101

12 HDPE
6087.167

102

12 HDPE
6087.733

102

12 HDPE
6087.733

103
12 HDPE

6088.947

103
12 HDPE

6088.947

104
30IN STEEL

6090.598

104
30IN STEEL

6090.598

106

CULVERT
6083.266

106

CULVERT
6083.266

12" HDPE

Top/Center

30" Steel

Top/Center
Top/Center

32" Culvert

Cathodic Test Point #104

Cathodic Test Point #103

124

8IN PVC
6641.985

124

8IN PVC
6641.985

125

8IN PVC
6641.957

125

8IN PVC
6641.957

De-energized 6" HDPE Never Used When installed

De-energized Process Line

12" HDPE Gravity Line

converts to 10" east

of this point

28" Process Line

12" HDPE Gravity Line
6" HDPE

Unknown 3" Steel Line

10" Steel

Shot on top/center of culvert

10" Steel

14

AIRV
6104.567

15
AIRV

6100.527

New Turnerville line and sx flood lines

11/04/2012 LP

e
le

ct
ri

c 
a
n

d
 s

e
p

ti
c 

ta
n

k 
lin

e
s

su
rv

e
ye

d
 1

1
2

8
2

0
1

2

approximate locations for well,teleephone optic and

drian lines

57

ELEC
6591.764

58

ELEC
6591.819

62

UNKNOWN
6585.099

Electric Cable switches

1
5

K
V

 e
le

ctric co
n

d
u

it

approximate route HDPE

water line

Sewer and water lines pvc
this is the approximate route

partialy exposed by pot
holeing.

2 electric coduits, water and

sewer

Survey locations under conveyor

unknown at road crossingLP

Buried 4160 volts (8) conduits

exact depth and location unknown

Partially buried Transite Pipe

approximate locations

Concentrate line, process water line

tailings lines 1 active exact depth and
route unknown use spotter in this area

DIESEL

DIESEL

#1

#2

DIESEL

TANKS

DIESEL

SUBSTATION
ENGINEERING

HOUSE
CHLORINE

REAGENT

&

TANK FARM

MIXING
AREA

REAGENT

DRY LIME
UNLOADING

TANKS

MAINTANENCE SHOP

DRY LIME

SLATE

WAREHOUSE

CONCENTRATOR BUILDING

LIME

BINS

PUMP HOUSE

CONCENTRATE

OVERFLOW

DISTRIBUTION

THICKENER

SUMP

TAILING

MAINTENANCE

SOUTH TAILING THICKENER

METALLURGICAL

LABORATORY

DIESEL
TANKS

GASOLINE

WATER
FIRE

TANK

PROCESS
WATER FRESH

TANK

1.5 MM  GALLON
PROCESS WATER TANK

TANK

TREATMENT

POTABLE

WATER

PROCESS

WATER

2.5 MM

GALLON
PUMPHOUSE

TANKS

WATER

WATER

PROCESS

WATER

TANK

NORTH TAILING THICKENER

ROOM

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

HOIST

WEST

SHAFT

EAST

STAR

MAINTENANCEMAINTENANCE

ROOM

TOOLS &

MINE

GROUNDHOG
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18" HDPE, PLS

28" H
DPE, P

LS

S1A

BYPASS

E1B

SETTLER

FEED POND

E1A

SETTLER

TANK

GUNK

BLDG.

PLS

SETTLER

BUILDING

S1B

ACID STORAGE

WEST

SETTLER

SETTLER

EAST END

ENCLOSURE

TANK

ER

SETTLER

E2B

WEST END

FILTERS

E2A

RECTIFIER

COMPRESSOR

POND
RAFFINATE

TANK  FARM

WAREHOUSE

TANKS
WEST

WATER
TREATMENT

BLDG.

WATER TANK-POTABLE)

BLEED

TANK

HOLDING

FIRE
WATER
BLDG.

BACKWASH

FRESH WATER LINE

PROPANE

STORAGE

DILUENT

STORAGE TANK

FRESH
WATER
TANK

6" HDPE, FW (TO SX FIRE

SX-EW
SUB-STATION

ACORGA

PLS
FEED POND

6685

SX SETTLING TANKS

BUILDING EASTOFFICE

RECTIFIER

ELECTROWINNING

ENCLOSURE
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leach line

see Tead White

approximate location for

 underground duct bank LP

approximate location for underground duct

banks LP

approximate location for underground duct
bank LP

a
p

p
ro

xi
m

a
te

 lo
ca

ti
o

n
 f

o
r 

u
n

d
e
rg

ro
u

n
d

 d
u

ct

b
a
n

k 
LP

A
p

p
ro

x
im

a
te

 lo
ca

tio
n

s fo
r d

u
ct b

a
n

ks L
P

A
p

p
ro

x
im

a
te

 lo
ca

tio
n

s fo
r d

u
ct b

a
n

ks L
P

Approximate locations for duct banks LP

approximate routes for field of dreams water lines, hand dug exposed at 4" deep LP

2 fiber optic conduits, 1 electric line surveyed

LP, water, sewer, electric (3) utilitie
s exposed

surveyed LP pvc water line, esposed

water line

H
D

P
E

 1
0

",
 H

D
P

E
 1

2
" 

b
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u
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buried process water, potable water, fire loop,diesel water lines fiber glass lines (george shepard)

buried electric approximate location

N
ew

 Ro
u
te A

lo
n
g

2 - 18" Tailin
g
 Lin

es

A
b
o
ve G

ro
u
n
d

Buried electric conduits
Transformer

Buried drain line/culvert

ground grid around fence

NEW PLS 1 and 2
lines

approximate 1 million
gallon water line

dead PLS 1and 2 lines

Approximate frog water line

Buried raffinate line

SX partially buried line

new substations
buried electric to well
buried ground grid

Buried electcric conduit

Buried ground grid

Approximate electric conduits locations

traced locations marked in the field

(3) pipelines

1 steel water line in use

Buried electric conduit

marked in the field

Buried electric to Light

marked in the field
Fire loop HDPE approximate route, and

dead fiberglass line

Buried Concentrate line
Unknown Water valve cap

approximate route and location

buried electric conduit, expose and locate prior
to working

Drive House

Fire Water line approximate

crossover location

Buried Drain

HDPE

Buried power pole lights

conduit approximate location

to crusher (not live)

electric conduits/boxes
unknown depth use caution

Buried power pole lights

conduit approximate location
to crusher (not live)

electric conduits/boxes

unknown depth use caution

Power pole/ 2 conduits (1) in use

approximate location to the drive house

VIsible HDPE line
south side water spout

Approximate location and route
buried fire water line fire hyrdants in the field

approximate location of light poles
buried conduits to the crusher (not live)

Approximate location and route
buried fire water line fire hyrdants in the field

approximate location of light poles

buried conduits to the crusher (not live)

transformer

Buried electric to fuel dock

traced locations in the field

Buried Fuel lines to fuel dock

traced locations in the field

Buried Sewer line
visible man hole

Buried Fire Loop water line

see map 2 for approximate route

Env well, solar panel

ENV hdpe line

Buried SX line

Buried Fuel, antifreeze, hydrolic, oil

approximate route

Buried Electric Duct Bank Traced locations marked in the field

Should be encased in red concrete around 4' deep

Buried 8" HDPE water line to truck shop and field office

exact route unknown expose around 4'-5' deep

Possible utilities exist excavate with

caution

above ground Fuel lines

buried behind lube shop

Existing Buried U
tility Route

28" Process W
ater

3 -18" Steel Tailings

5" Steel Concentrate

Blue Stake Boundary

multiple conduits same
elevations surveyed

outside conduits

this area only

approximate route going north

buried early, use tracer wire in this area

HDPE PIPES drain lines

Traced ground wire for

approximate conduits from power pole

Above ground water line
trace to verify road crossing location

buried early

Blue Stake BOundary

Leak location, Blue stake Boundary 20'x20' of leak location

water line buried by hamilton needs to be survey and traced

Buried electric to light poles

above ground sx hdpe lines

buried electric cable

unknown location
capped, dead diesel spill blue stake boundary

reviewed in field

boundary marked in field

buried electic, drain marked in field, visible sx lines

partially visible

diesel hdpe

blue stake boundary

asbestos line

water lines to truck shop, mine eng, crusher watertank

SX HDPE

buried gas line

buried septic line

water line in berm, partially visible

use a spotter

hdpe, hanover lines visible,

buried for access road

south west water spout line buried for access road

Buried oil, antifreeze, diesel, water
etc to oil house

buried electric , water

sewer, telephone, etc to

truck shop

man hole, buried

water to shops

trace electric to verify locations,

in between buildings lp

red lines, approximate electric conduits,

traced locations in field.

leak location

red lines, approximate route of "known"

electric, excavate with caution

buried drain hdpe
to 17 dam

need to trace and survey all conduits
to scales

buried sx line

may be in berm, use caution

traced around 6' deep, lost signal
marked in field

buried concentrate line

see markings, 3'-6'

buried fire water, and potable water line

 DH1

 DH2

 DH3

water line buried, trace to verify, visible

at corner of building

boundary

approximate route of buried sewer

unknown water line

visible SX HDPEline

buried culvert, overhead electric

water line marked in field, unknown depth

electric marked, 3'

 MARKER

sewer and water marked in field

telephone and
sewer marked

EMH

MH

MH

MH

line buried under sp4 took from scan

signal picked up, possible electric, possible

concentrate line

electric box

temp hdpe line

approximate route, sewer,

buried electric

11

fire loop
6642.031

11

fire_loop
6642.03112

fire loop
6642.133

12

fire_loop
6642.133

13

fire loop
6637.015

13

fire_loop
6637.015

14

fire loop
6637.160

14

fire_loop
6637.160

buried  propane, electric, water
duct bank

see map 2, see markings
approximate fire loop location,

buried electric power pole

111

con
7114.230112

con
7114.245

113

con
7114.196

114

con
7114.151

115

tw
7116.681

116

tw
6995.455

117

con
6993.157

118
con

6993.066

119

con
6993.085

120
con

6993.141

121

con
7190.212

122

con
7190.244

123

con
7190.186124

con
7190.144

125
tw

7192.863

MW155

mw2-50

mw not listed

exposed 10/28/16

frog pond hdpe 3lines

4 black pvc

visible pipelines

buried pipelines marked

electric duct bank, unknown locations marked

unknown manhole cover

3 black lines

pipelines mounted near concrete

partially buried

red lines= buried electric duct banks makred

boundary to include entire mapview, 30'

outside fomrs

buried telephone/fiber

garrets wells hdpe pump lines

Dave pasket lee hill drain line culvert

approximate location of buried drain from whirlpool
indicators in field,

piezometer and visible wires

new oswaldo line

need to trace and survey

buried electric from pole, to pole, then to tanks

new cafe water line from highway to tanks, to cafe spout

main sx corrdor

west dump  delivery lines

boundary marked, eletric, fire loop marked,

approximate leak boundary

in field

electric water, air propane

excavate with caution

approximate locations marked in fiel

Visible Flood lines, turnerville water, 2 solution

Iron Hill steel water

visible electric cable

new southsidewater

line from frog to mill

line to

lee hill well

visible pipelines buried for
haul road

visible pipes

cables buried shot taken on ends
18" deep, trace to verify

hole
1
6569.198

hole
1
6569.198

canary end
1
6562.659

canary_end
1
6562.659

1031

waterpot10inch
6215.066
waterpot10inch

1032

waterpot10inch
6212.168
waterpot10inch

1033

waterpot10inch
6212.187
waterpot10inch

1034
waterpot10inch
6212.259
waterpot10inch1035
waterpot10inch

6212.822

1036
waterpot10inch
6212.862
waterpot10inch

1037

waterpot10inch
6210.806
waterpot10inch

deadline

deadline

100

PP
6212.023

100

PP
6212.023

101

PP
6203.093

101

PP
6203.093

102
PP

6200.618

102
PP

6200.618

103
PP

6347.058

103
PP

6347.058

104

PP
6397.592

104

PP
6397.592

105

PP
6400.270

105

PP
6400.270

106

PP
6371.377

106

PP
6371.377

107

PP
6509.801

107

PP
6509.801

108

PP
6528.934

108

PP
6528.934

109

PP
6529.525

109

PP
6529.525

110

GW
6527.902

110

GW
6527.902

111

PP
6501.490

111

PP
6501.490

112

GW
6476.208

112

GW
6476.208

113
PP

6262.843

113
PP

6262.843

114

PP
6335.959

114

PP
6335.959

115

PP
6335.667

115

PP
6335.667

116

PP
6336.230

116

PP
6336.230

117

PP
6533.055

117

PP
6533.055

118

PP
6538.597

118

PP
6538.597

119

PP
6651.142

119

PP
6651.142

120

GW
6640.401

120

GW
6640.401

121

PP
6643.659

121

PP
6643.659

122

GW
6642.447

122

GW
6642.447

123

PP
6309.773

123

PP
6309.773

124

GW
6310.142

124

GW
6310.142

125

GW
5720.500

125

GW
5720.500126

PP
5722.461

126

PP
5722.461

127

PP
5807.668

127

PP
5807.668

128

PP
5796.640

128

PP
5796.640129

GW
5794.684

129

GW
5794.684

130
PP
6038.742

130

PP
6038.742

131
GW

6037.282

131
GW

6037.282

132
PP

6016.019

132
PP

6016.019

133
PP

6015.961

133
PP

6015.961
134

GW
6014.988

134

GW
6014.988

electric

multiple hdpe lines

boundary

electric panel, trace to verify

water to trailers,

was buried near trailers prior to calling blue stake
as well as sewer

 3" AIR

 3" AIR

 3"-4"RED  2" AIR 3" AIR  3"-2"RED AIR  2" TEE AIR

 2" VALVE AIR 2" AIR
 2" AIR 2" AIR 2" AIR 2" AIR

 2" AIR 2" PVC TRANS AIR

 2" PVC TRANS AIR

 4" SEWER

 4" SEWER

 1" WATER

 1" WATER

 1" WATER VALVE

 4" DRAIN

 4" DRAIN

 4" DRAIN

 4" COND

 PANEL

 3" AIR

 3" AIR

 1" AIR VALVE

 1" AIR

Air Valve

From 2009 Aerial

From 2011 Aerial

red lines underground

electric

1

6813.333

1

6813.333

2
6807.773

2

6807.773

3

6800.675

3

6800.675

4

6796.293

4

6796.293

5

6794.941

5

6794.941

6
6795.462
6

6795.462

7

6798.340

7

6798.3408

6799.740

8

6799.740

9

6795.972

9

6795.972

10
6796.250

10

6796.250

11

6799.987

11

6799.987

12
6798.484
12

6798.484

13

6795.458

13

6795.458

14

6794.913

14

6794.913

15

6796.225

15

6796.225

16

6800.666

16

6800.666

17
6807.694

17

6807.694

18
6807.571

18

6807.571

19

6800.686

19

6800.686

20

6796.542

20

6796.542

21

6794.943

21

6794.943

22

6795.445

22

6795.445

23

6798.585

23

6798.585

24
6799.982
24

6799.982

25

6796.474

25

6796.474

26

6796.482

26

6796.482

27
2.5

6813.547

27

2.5

6813.547

1562
6ifl

6642.693

1565

6ifl
6643.142

1566
mh

6645.428

1569
6ifl

6643.884

1570

6ifl
6643.717

1571

6ifl
6643.659

1572

6ifl
6644.206

1573
6ifl

6643.603

1574

6ifl
6643.581

1576
6ifl
6642.852

1577
6ifl

6642.248

1578

6ifl
6641.875

1579

6ifl
6642.227

1580

6ifl
6642.612

1581

6ifl
6643.244

102

6ifl
6642.020

1582
6ifl

6642.130

1583

6ifl
6642.405

1584

6ifl
6643.030

1585
6ifl

6643.089

1586
6ifl

6642.062

1587

6ifl
6641.820

1588
6ifl

6642.068

1589

6ifl
6641.285

1590
6ifl

6641.764

1591

6ifl
6642.340

1592

6ifl
6642.568

1593

pipe
6453.797

1594

pipe
6453.850 1595

pipe

6456.6841596

pipe
6456.345

1597

pipe
6456.036

1598
pipe

6455.653

1599

pipe
6451.570

1600

pipe
6451.718

1601

pipe
6451.892

1602
pipe

6452.009

1603

pipe
6447.783

1604

pipe
6448.500

1605

pipe
6486.870

1606

pipe
6486.743

1607

pipe
6491.280

1608

pipe
6492.842
1609

pipe
6492.671

1610

pipe
6492.936

1611

pipe
6490.873

guy wire
guy wire

guy wire

starter / end pole

start off pole

propane marked

water line

duct bank

electric

underground electric to wash bay under
concrete

estrella booster line

estrella booster line above ground

appoximate location

island water spout

estrella booster lines

estrealla booster line

estrella booster
electric cable

buried on weekend tracer

installed

electric to radar

south side water new , above ground
in culvert at this location

new route south side water above ground

2 36" hdpe culverts

old 4" ste
el iro

n hill li
ne

buried not in use

6" turnerville water line
6" iron hill water
2 36" spare sx lines
2 36" solution lines sx6" turnerville water

lee hill well de water hdpe 6"

2 36" solution lines

2 28" flood lines

2 36" old sx solution not in use
28" flood lines are in place here in use

old
 4

" s
te

el ir
on h

ill 
lin

e

burie
d n

ot i
n u

se

8 conduits

top 4 surveyed

approximate old

cable to all old lights
not in use

see dwg

drain line

unknown yellow line

water line

sx lines boundary

6" t
urn

erv
ille

 w
ate

r l
in

e

6" i
ro

n h
ill 

w
ate

r

2 3
6" s

pare
 sx

 lin
es

2 3
6" s

olu
tio

n lin
es s

x

steel and hdpe crossing, locate here for approximate depth

entire map view will be permitted under boundary

6" 1.5 tank hdpe water line

6" lee hill water hdpe

2 24" flood sx lines
2 36" solution lines sx

unkown 6" hdpe

2 hdpe lines

2" electric

4" water

24" to haul road

8
" 

h
d

p
e

scale

front gate

stop sign

contractor security

Training

access road

100

PP
6045.922

100

PP
6045.922

101

PP
6016.606

101

PP
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